
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

 

Wood Creek Water District will be accepting sealed bids for the supply and 
delivery of: 

 

Various sizes and amounts of Ford Meter Box brass and steel products 

 

Specifications may be obtained by contacting Juh-Rawn Napier at (866) 692-5037 
or by visiting www.woodcreekwater.org.  Sealed Bids may be mailed to or placed 
at the District Office at: 1670 E. Hal Rogers Parkway, London KY 40741.   

Business hours are Monday thru Friday from 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM.  Bids may be 
placed until bid opening at 3:00 PM Thursday August 29, 2024. 

 

The District reserves the right to waive any informalities and/or to reject or accept 
any and all bids.  Bids will be awarded to the lowest overall bid. 

 



1 Bid will be awarded to the overall lowest total bid.
2 All bids shall include the brand of material, unit cost, and total cost
3 Supplier shall provide The District with availability information and estimated delivery of said material
4 Bids shall include any and all applicable taxes, fees, charges, and shipping costs.
5 Must comply with all AWWA and Water District standards.
6 Wood Creek Water District reserves the right to wave any informalities and/or to reject or accept

any or all bids.
Bid Specs for Opening Bid Date of 08/29/2024

100
Ford 3/4" MIP x 3/4" CTS Coupling (C14-33-G-NL)100

 

Ford 20" x 6" DI Tapping Band (FTSS-2180-6)

 
 
 

 
 

1

Ford 3/4" FIP x 3/4" PEP Coupling (C16-33-G-NL)

Material Bid Specifications
Quantity

500

Ford 3/4" x 8" PVC Saddle w/ AWWA Tap (S70-803 Design A)

Item
 

Ford 3/4" Meter Setter (VH72-7W-41-33-G-NL)
Ford 3/4" x 3" PVC Saddle w/ AWWA Tap (S70-303 Design A)

Ford 1 1/2" x 4" PVC Saddle w/ IP Tap (S71-406 Design A)
200
50
40

Ford 10" x 15" AC/DI Repair Clamp (F1 Style) w/ Long Starter Bolt (F1-1215-15-A)
Ford 10" x 30" PVC Repair Clamp (F1 Style) w/ Long Starter Bolt (F1-1104-30-A)

200 Ford 1" IPS/PE S.S. Insert Stiffener

2 Ford 16" x 15" PVC Repair Clamp (F2 Style) w/ Long Starter Bolt (F2-1820-15-A)

700 Ford 3/4" PEP S.S. Insert Stiffener

2
2

5 Ford 3/4" x 8" AC/DI Saddle w/ AWWA Tap (202B-962-CC3)

4 Ford 1" x 20" DI Saddle w/ AWWA Tap (202B-2220-CC4)

50 5/8" x 3/4" Regulator Adapter (RA-2-NL)

Ford 3/4" Angle Inverted Key Valve (KV13-332W-NL)
Ford 3/4" CTS Corp Stop (CC/AWWA Thread) (F-1000-3-G-NL)

Ford 3/4" x 1" CTS Repair Coupling (C44-34-G-NL)100

100
600

Ford 3/4" x 20" DI Saddle w/ AWWA Tap (202B-2220-CC3)
Ford 3/4" x 10" AC/DI Saddle w/ AWWA Tap (202B-1212-CC3)

10
10



I, Teton Juh-Rawn Napier certify that on Wednesday, August 21st, 2024 I posted 
the following Advertisement for Bid on http://www.woodcreekwater.org  and 
following the awarding of said bid, archived the advertisement on the site’s news 
archive page. 

Print: _________________________ 

Sign: _________________________ Date: _________________________ 

Teton Juh-Rawn Napier

August 29, 2024

http://www.woodcreekwater.org/


2B  |  WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2024   The Sentinel-Echo  | www.sentinel-echo.com 

8.21.24

Laurel County Extension District Board’s most recent audit and 
adopted budget can be viewed

The Laurel County Extension 
District Board’s most recent 
audit and adopted budget 
can be viewed anytime on 
the Department of Local 
Government’s Public Portal 

website. 
If you would like to view 

our most recent fi nancial 
statement, please visit us at 
our home offi ce located at 
200 County Extension Road, 

London, Kentucky, during our 
normal offi ce hours of 8 AM – 
4:30 PM.  This ad was paid for 
by Laurel County Extension 
District’s dollars.

Notice of adoption of Ordinance #231.2 is available for public inspection
NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF 

ORDINANCE
ORDINANCE SUMMARY
Ordinance #231.3
AN ORDINANCE 

AMENDING LAUREL 
COUNTY, KENTUCKY 
O R D I N A N C E # 2 3 1 . 2 , 

INVOLVING THE PERSONNEL 
POLICY AND PROCEDURES 
FOR LAUREL COUNTY 
FISCAL COURT

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE 
FISCAL COURT OF LAUREL 
COUNTY, KENTUCKY.

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY

All interested persons and 
organizations in Laurel County 
are hereby notifi ed that a 
copy of the above ordinance 
in full is available for public 
inspection at the Offi ce of 
the County Judge/Executive 
during normal business hours.

Notice of Final Settlement - Probate
June 13, 2024, Virginia Grady, Executrix of 

the estate of Ronald W. Grady, deceased, fi led 
a fi nal settlement with the Laurel District Court 
held May 28, 2024.

Nancy St John, 163 Twin Valley Rd, London, 
KY 40741, Executrix of the estate of James W 
Overbuy, deceased, fi led a fi nal settlement with 
the Laurel District Court on June 19, 2024.

Gary Creech, 211 Bradshaw Hill Rd, McKee, KY 
40447, Executor of the estate of Dixie Crosby, 
deceased, fi led a fi nal settlement with the Laurel 
District Court on June 19, 2024.

Vanessa Anders, 402 Cox Rd., London, KY 
40744, Executrix of the estate of Hilda Robinson, 
deceased, fi led a fi nal settlement with the Laurel 
District Court on June 25, 2024.

Debra Turner Taylor, 201 Redbud Court, 
Versailles, KY 40383, Executrix of the estate 

of William Clell Turner, deceased, fi led a fi nal 
settlement with the Laurel District Court on June 
28, 2024.

Lisa K. Hopkins, 72 Winners Circle, Corbin, KY 
40701, Administratrix of the estate of James 
Steven Gilbert, deceased, fi led a fi nal settlement 
with the Laurel District Court on June 27, 2024.

July 12, 2024, Larry Proffi tt Executor of the 
estate of Patricia Faye Proffi tt, deceased, fi led 
a fi nal settlement with the Laurel District Court 
held on July 12, 2024.

July 15, 2024, Marcia A. Smith Co-Executor of 
the estate of Billie Rae Chaney, deceased, fi led 
a fi nal settlement with the Laurel District Court 
held on July 15, 2024.

Robin C. Rodgerson, 3024 Forest Springs Dr., 
London, KY 40741, Executrix of the estate of 
Margie M. Krahenbuhl, deceased, fi led a fi nal 

settlement with the Laurel District Court on July 
19, 2024.

July 19, 2024, Audrey White Administratrix of 
the estate of Kimberly Marie White, deceased, 
fi led a fi nal settlement with the Laurel District 
Court held on July 19, 2024.

July 24, 2024, Amanda York Administratrix of 
the estate of Logan Locke Martin, deceased, 
fi led a fi nal settlement with the Laurel District 
Court held on July 24, 2024.

Lisa Abner, 552 Yates Rd., London, KY 40741, 
Administratrix of the estate of Eugene Hoskins, 
deceased, fi led a fi nal settlement with the Laurel 
District Court on July 29, 2024.

Lester May, 35 May Lane, London, KY 40741, 
Administrator of the estate of Phyllis May, 
deceased, fi led a fi nal settlement with the Laurel 
District Court on July 29, 2024.

Dewayne Smith, 109 Cumberland Way, 
London, KY 40744, Executor of the estate of 
Elsie M. Bailey, deceased, fi led a fi nal settlement 
with the Laurel District Court on July 29, 2024.

David Wilson, 608 Hunters Loop, London, KY 
40744, Administrator of the estate of Truman 
Weaver, deceased, fi led a fi nal settlement with 
the Laurel District Court on July 25, 2024.

July 30, 2024, Carl W. Maggard Jr. Executrix 
of the estate of Carl W. Maggard Sr, deceased, 
fi led a fi nal settlement with the Laurel District 
Court held July 22, 2024.

August 5, 2024, Johnny Manes, Administrator 
of the estate of Gladys Manes, deceased, fi led 
a fi nal settlement with the Laurel District Court 
held August 5, 2024.

Notice of Appointment of Probate
July 1, 2024, Danny Hacker, 97 Royal 

Drive, London, KY 40741, was appointed as 
Administrator of the estate of Zola Faye Hacker, 
deceased. Any persons having claims for or 
against said estate promptly submit them in 
writing to the above.

July 1, Danny Hacker, 97 Royal Drive, London, 
KY 40741, was appointed as Administrator of 
the estate of Albert Kenneth Hacker, deceased. 
Any persons having claims for or against said 
estate promptly submit them in writing to the 
above.

July 10, 2024, Matthew Bangert, 364 
Warmwood Lane, London, KY 40741, was 
appointed as Administrator of the estate of 
John C. Bangert, deceased. Any persons having 
claims for or against said estate promptly submit 
them in writing to the above.

July 15, 2024, Amber Fugate, 127 Anna 
Lane, London, KY 40744, was appointed as 
Administratrix of the estate of Joan Sizemore, 
deceased. Any persons having claims for or 
against said estate promptly submit them in 
writing to the above.

Della M. Jackson, 116 Benjamin Lane, London, 
KY 40741, was appointed Executrix of the estate 
of Barry C. Jackson. Any persons having claims 
for or against said estate promptly submit them 
in writing to the above.

Karla Lambdin, 7360 HWY 770, Rockholds, 
KY 40759, was appointed Administratrix of 
the estate of John H. Lambdin, deceased. Any 
persons having claims for or against said estate 
promptly submit them in writing to the above.

Macy Morgan, 560 Anders Road, London, KY 
40744, was appointed as Administratrix of said 
estate of Wilma Morgan, deceased. Any persons 
having claims for or against said estate promptly 
submit them in writing to the above.

On this day, June 17th 2024, Autumn Gains, 
69 Parks Subdivision, London, KY 40744, was 
appointed Executrix of the estate of Silas Baker, 
deceased. Any persons having claims for or 
against said estate promptly submit them in 
writing to the above.

Walter Lee Duff, 15 Riverside Loop, Lily, KY 
40744, was appointed as Executor of said estate 
of Fay H Duff, deceased. Any persons having 
claims for or against said estate promptly submit 
them in writing to the above.

Theresa Gail Fultz, 360 Verbena Dr, Corbin, 
KY 40701, was appointed Administratrix of the 
estate of Marlin Jason Fultz, deceased. Any 
persons having claims for or against said estate 

promptly submit them in writing to the above.
Walter Maxey, 236 Tara Estates, London, KY 

40744, was appointed Executor of the estate 
of Norma Sue Maxey, deceased. Any persons 
having claims for or against said estate promptly 
submit them in writing to the above.

June 17, 2024, Michelle Cottongim, 514 
West 16th Street, Apt. 208, London, KY 40741, 
was appointed Administratrix of the estate of 
Coleman Cottongim, deceased. Any persons 
having claims for or against said estate promptly 
submit them in writing to the above.

July 1, 2024, Renee Bundy, 715 Golden Eagle 
Drive, London, KY 40744, was appointed as 
Executrix of the estate of Janet Louise Bisesi, 
deceased. Any persons having claims for or 
against said estate promptly submit them in 
writing to the above.

June 28, 2024, Janie Allen, 26 Sunshine 
Road, Crossville, TN 38555, was appointed 
as Administratrix of the estate of Rosemary 
McQueen, deceased. Any persons having claims 
for or against said estate promptly submit them 
in writing to the above.

June 19, 2024, Charles Thacker of 111 Queen 
Elizabeth Drive, Cary, NC 27513 was appointed 
Executor of the estate of Mary Belle Thacker, 
deceased. Any persons having claims for or 
against said estate promptly submit them in 
writing to the above.

Pamela Rookery, 476 W Highway 3094, East 
Bernstadt, KY 40729, and Scott Reams, 1110 
Lily Rd, London, Ky 40744, was appointed 
Co-Executors of the estate of Gertrude Rose 
McFadden reams, deceased. Any persons 
having claims for or against said estate promptly 
submit them in writing to the above.

Ryan Petro, 1214 Texaco St, Lexington, KY 
40508, was appointed Administrator of the 
estate of Lisa C Petro, deceased. Any persons 
having claims for or against said estate promptly 
submit them in writing to the above.

Walter Eaton, 1063 Flatwoods Rd, Corbin, KY 
40701, was appointed Executor of the estate 
of Wesley David Eaton, deceased. Any persons 
having claims for or against said estate promptly 
submit them in writing to the above.

Walton Eaton, 1063 Flatwoods Rd, Corbin, KY 
40701, was appointed Executor of the estate of 
Rosella Eaton, deceased. Any persons having 
claims for or against said estate promptly submit 
them in writing to the above.

Donna Lawson, 292 Sasser School Rd, London, 
KY 40744, was appointed Executrix of the estate 

of Sally Woods, deceased. Any persons having 
claims for or against said estate promptly submit 
them in writing to the above.

Douglas Ray Hammack, 376 Moriah Rd., 
London, KY 40741, was appointed Administrator 
of the estate of Charlene Hammack, deceased. 
Any persons having claims for or against said 
estate promptly submit them in writing to the 
above.

June 24, 2024, Victoria Watkins, 8716 S 
County Road, 100 W. Westport, IN 47283, 
was appointed Administratrix of the estate of 
Charlotte Ann Gray, deceased. Any persons 
having claims for or against said estate promptly 
submit them in writing to the above.

June 24, 2024, Jamie Westerfi eld, 50 Chestnut 
Road, London, KY 40744 & Tiffany Jones, 1491 
County Farm Road, London, KY 40741, was 
appointed Co-Executors of the estate of Rita 
Westerfi eld, deceased. Any persons having 
claims for or against said estate promptly submit 
them in writing to the above.

Mary K Bowling, 1704 N Main St. London, KY 
40741, was appointed Executrix of the estate of 
Leonard Edward Bowling, Jr A/D/A Ed Bowling, 
deceased. Any persons having claims for or 
against said estate promptly submit them in 
writing to the above.

James William Graham, 3633 Lily Rd, London, 
KY 40744, was appointed Executor of the estate 
of Joyce Ann Graham, deceased. Any persons 
having claims for or against said estate promptly 
submit them in writing to the above.

Sandra Cornett, 210 Laurel Hill St., London, KY 
40741, was appointed Executrix of the estate 
of Velma Irene Gilbert, deceased. Any persons 
having claims for or against said estate promptly 
submit them in writing to the above.

July 22, 2024, Vicki L. Jones, 224 Whitney 
Court, Corbin, KY 40701 was appointed as 
Executor of the estate of Thomas Lee Bengert, 
deceased. Any persons having claims for or 
against said estate promptly submit them in 
writing to the above.

July 22, 2024, Judy McWhorter, 76 Helvetia 
Lane, London, KY 40741, was appointed as 
Executrix of the estate of Gordon McWhorter, 
deceased. Any persons having claims for or 
against said estate promptly submit them in 
writing to the above.

Lisa Smith, 1492 Conley Rd, London, KY 40744, 
was appointed Executrix of the estate of Wilbur 
Sasser, deceased. Any persons having claims for 
or against said estate promptly submit them in 

writing to the above.
Gary W Hale, 46 Holly Grove, Corbin, KY 

40701, was appointed as Administrator of said 
estate of Phyllis Darlene Hale, deceased. Any 
persons having claims for or against said estate 
promptly submit them in writing to the above.

Patsy Mibus, 1030 Glenview Rd., London, KY 
40741, was appointed Administratrix of the 
estate of Graham Victor Mibus, deceased. Any 
persons having claims for or against said estate 
promptly submit them in writing to the above.

Angela Nicole Sester, 2316 Gabbards 
Fork, Manchester KY 40962, was appointed 
Administratrix of the estate of Christopher 
Sister, deceased. Any persons having claims for 
or against said estate promptly submit them in 
writing to the above.

Eula V Hembree, 716 American Greeting Card 
Rd. Corbin, KY 40701, was appointed Executrix 
of the estate of Billy Don Hembree, deceased. 
Any persons having claims for or against said 
estate promptly submit them in writing to the 
above.

Richard Johnson Sr, 529 Holly Grove Rd., 
Corbin, KY 40701, was appointed Administrator 
of the estate of Richard Charles Johnson, 
deceased. Any persons having claims for or 
against said estate promptly submit them in 
writing to the above.

Ricky W Lewis, 92-1300 Ikiaha St. Apt. 
84, Kapolei Hawaii, 96707, was appointed 
Administrator of the estate of Hallie Marie 
Lewis, deceased. Any persons having claims for 
or against said estate promptly submit them in 
writing to the above.

Sharon A. Gabbard, who is represented by 
V Katie Gilliam, The Gilliam Firm PLLC, 219 
4th St., London, KY 40741, was appointed 
Administrator of the east of Bobby Samuel 
Gabbard, deceased. Any persons having claims 
for or against said estate promptly submit them 
in writing to the above.

Kenneth King, 1130 Tyne Gray Rd., Afton TN 
37616, was appointed Administrator of the 
estate of Ethel King, deceased. Any persons 
having claims for or against said estate promptly 
submit them in writing to the above.

Vickie Ward, 448 Meadowbrook Rd., London, 
KY 40741, was appointed Executrix of the estate 
of Larry Ward, deceased. Any persons having 
claims for or against said estate promptly submit 
them in writing to the above.

Wood Creek Water District will be accepting sealed bids for the supply and 
delivery of Various sizes and amounts of Ford Meter Brass and steel products
Wood Creek Water District 

will be accepting sealed bids 
for the supply and delivery of: 

Various sizes and amounts 
of Ford Meter Box brass and 
steel products 

Specifi cations may be 
obtained by contacting Juh-
Rawn Napier at (866) 692-

5037 or by visiting www.
woodcreekwater.org. Sealed 
Bids may be mailed to or 
placed at the District Offi ce at: 
1670 E. Hal Rogers Parkway, 
London KY 40741. 

Business hours are Monday 
thru Friday from 8:00 AM to 
4:30 PM. Bids may be placed 

until bid opening at 3:00 PM 
Thursday August 29, 2024. 

The District reserves the right 
to waive any informalities and/
or to reject or accept any and 
all bids. Bids will be awarded 
to the lowest overall bid. 

Public hearing request on a proposed project on a partial acces
control route, New Commerical access

This is to provide the public 
an opportunity to request 
a Public Hearing on the 
following proposed project 
on a partial access control 
route according to 603 KAR 
5:120. Laurel Co. – M.P. 2.35; 
HR 9006; New Commercial 

access. The plans, maps and 
other relevant project data are 
available for public inspection 
and copying. Contact Cecil 
Blair at the Department of 
Highways, District 11 Offi ce in 
Manchester at (502)764-0246. 
Offi ce hours are 8:00 a.m. to 

4:30 p.m., Eastern Standard 
Time, Monday through Friday.  
A Public Hearing will not be 
scheduled unless written 
request is received by this 
offi ce on or before August 31, 
2024.

CELLULAR     
Get Boost Infinite! 
Unlimited Talk, Text 
and Data For Just 
$25/mo! The Power 
Of 3 5G Networks, 
One Low Price! Call 
Today and Get The 
Latest iPhone Every 
Year On Us! 855-
841-2894

Consumer Cellular - 
the same reliable, 
nationwide cover-
age as the largest 
carriers. No long-
term contract, no 
hidden fees and ac-
tivation is free. All 
plans feature unlim-
ited talk and text, 
starting at just 
$20/month. For 
more information, 
call 1-833-353-2982
________________ 
DONATIONS
(VEHICLES)
GOT AN UNWANT-
ED CAR??? DO-
NATE IT TO PATRI-
OTIC HEARTS. 
Fast free pick up. All 
50 States. Patriotic 
Heartsʼ programs 
help veterans find 
work or start their 
own business. Call 

24/7: 1-844-592-
4235

Get your deduction 
ahead of the year-
end! Donate your 
car, truck, or SUV to 
assist the blind and 
visually impaired. 
Arrange a swift, no-
cost vehicle pickup 
and secure a gener-
ous year-end tax 
credit. Call Heritage 
for the Blind Today 
at 1-877-581-3053 
today!

Donate your car, 
truck, boat, RV and 
more to support our 
veterans! Schedule 
a FAST, FREE vehi-
cle pickup and re-
ceive a top tax de-
duction! Call Veter-
an Car Donations at 
1-833-984-2146 to-
day!
________________ 
HEALTH
Stroke and Cardio-
vascular disease 
are leading causes 
of death, according 
to the American 
Heart Association. 
Screenings can pro-
vide peace of mind 

or early detection! 
Contact Life Line 
Screening to sched-
ule your screening. 
Special offer - 5 
screenings for just 
$149. Call 1-877-
465-1309
________________ 
HOME
IMPROVEMENT
ATTENTION: INSU-
LATED METAL 
ROOFS COM-
PLETE $4,995.00* 
Siding /Windows 
$1,000 OFF! OF-
FER ENDS SOON! 
WE WILL NOT BE 
U N D E R S O L D ! 
100% Financing. 
SR/ Military Dis-
counts SAVE HUN-
DREDS!! Finally a 
company with af-
fordable prices. 800-
350-0591* for de-
tails

NEED NEW WIN-
DOWS?  Drafty 
rooms? Chipped or 
damaged frames? 
Need outside noise 
reduction? New, en-
ergy efficient win-
dows may be the 
answer! Call for a 
consultation & 

FREE quote today. 
1 -844-592-3968 .  
You will be asked 
for the zip code of 
the property when 
connecting.

WANTED 10 
HOMES in your 
county needing Met-
al Roofs, Siding or 
Windows. This 
Month special!! 
NEW METAL 
ROOFS ONLY 
$4,395* Payments 
$89/mo* Senior/Mili-
tary discounts SAVE 
HUNDREDS. Call 
800-350-0591 *to 
see if you qualify

Replace your roof 
with the best looking 
and longest lasting 
material – steel from 
Erie Metal Roofs! 
Three styles and 
multiple colors avail-
able. Guaranteed to 
last a lifetime! Limit-
ed Time Offer – up 
to 50% off installa-
tion + Additional 
10% off install (for 
military, health 
workers & 1st res-
ponders.) Call Erie 
Metal Roofs: 1-888-

306-0302

Safe Step. North 
Americaʼs #1 Walk-
In Tub. Comprehen-
sive lifetime warran-
ty. Top-of-the-line 
installation and 
service. Now featur-
ing our FREE show-
er package and 
$1600 Off for a limit-
ed time! Call today! 
Financing available. 
Call Safe Step 1-
888-302-4539

Jacuzzi Bath Re-
model can install a 
new, custom bath or 
shower in as little as 
one day. For a limit-
ed time, waving ALL 
installation costs! 
(Additional terms 
apply. Subject to 
change and vary by 
dealer. (Offer ends 
8/25/24.) Call 1-866-
837-5986

BATH & SHOWER 
UPDATES in as lit-
tle as ONE DAY! Af-
fordable prices - No 
payments for 18 
months!  Lifetime 
warranty & profes-
sional installs. Se-

nior & Military Dis-
counts available.  
Call: 1-888-841-
2035
________________ 
HOME SERVICES
Prepare for power 
outages with Briggs 
& Stratton® Pow-
e r P r o t e c t ( T M ) 
standby generators 
- the most powerful 
home standby gen-
erators available. In-
dustry-leading com-
prehensive warranty 
- 7 years ($849 val-
ue.) Proudly made 
in the U.S.A. Call 
Briggs & Stratton 1-
877-548-2927.

Prepare for power 
outages with Briggs 
& Stratton&#9415; 
PowerProtect(TM) 
standby generators 
- the most powerful 
home standby gen-
erators available. In-
dustry-leading com-
prehensive warranty 
7 years ($849 val-
ue.) Proudly made 
in the U.S.A. Call 
Briggs & Stratton 1-
877-548-2927.
________________ 
I N S U R A N C E 

SERVICES
Up to $15,000.00 of 
GUARANTEED Life 
Insurance! No medi-
cal exam or health 
questions. Cash to 
help pay funeral and 
other final expens-
es. Call Physicians 
Life Insurance Com-
pany- 844-950-2448 
or visit 
www.Life55plus.in-
fo/kypress
________________ 
INTERNET 
OFFERS
Choose EarthLink 
Fiber Internet for 
speeds up to 5 
Gigs, no data caps, 
no throttling. Prices 
starting at $54.95. 
Plus, a $100 gift 
card when you 
make the switch.  
Call 1-833-974-4780
________________ 
MEDICAL
Portable Oxygen 
Concentrator May 
Be Covered by 
Medicare! Reclaim 
independence and 
mobility with the 
compact design and 
long-lasting battery 
of Inogen One. Free 
information kit! Call 

888-982-0374

Stroke and Cardio-
vascular disease 
are leading causes 
of death, according 
to the American 
Heart Association. 
Screenings can pro-
vide peace of mind 
or early detection! 
Contact Life Line 
Screening to sched-
ule your screening. 
Special offer - 5 
screenings for just 
$149. Call 1-877-
465-1309
________________ 
REAL ESTATE
Established event 
venue located in 
Cynthiana - The 
Prizing House. 
Turnkey business 
with an additional 
16,000 SF ware-
house, and parking 
lots. www.palmer-
hampton.com 859-
588-1520
________________ 
SECURITY
HOME BREAK-INS 
take less than 60 
SECONDS. Don't 
wait! Protect your 
family, your home, 
your assets NOW 

for as little as 70¢ a 
day! Call 1-877-548-
7486
________________ 
SOCIAL SECURITY
YOU MAY QUALI-
FY for disability ben-
efits if you have are 
between 52-63 
years old and under 
a doctorʼs care for a 
health condition that 
prevents you from 
working for a year or 
more. Call now! 1-
877-548-7946
________________ 
WRITERS
WANTED
Become a Publish-
ed Author. We want 
to Read Your Book! 
Dorrance Publish-
ing-Trusted by Au-
thors Since 1920
Book manuscript 
submissions cur-
rently being re-
viewed. Compre-
hensive Services: 
Consultation, Pro-
duction,
Promotion and Dis-
tribution Call for 
Your Free Author`s 
Guide 1-855-209-
2951 or visit dorran-
c e i n f o . c o m / K e n -
tucky

juhrawn
Highlight



From: Teton Juh-Rawn Napier
To: Core & Main (Cerrie, Mark); Core & Main (White, Darrell); Ferguson Waterworks (Petersen, Kyle); G&C Supply

(Phillips, Dusty); Hayes Pipe & Supply (Pelfrey, Troy); Hayes Pipe Supply (Novak, George); WinWater (Melcher,
Bryan)

Cc: juhrawn@woodcreekwater.org
Subject: Wood Creek Water District Advertisement for Bid
Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2024 12:40:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Gentlemen,
 
 
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
 
Wood Creek Water District will be accepting sealed bids for the supply and delivery of:
 
Various sizes and amounts of Ford Meter Box brass and steel products
 
Specifications may be obtained by contacting Juh-Rawn Napier at (866) 692-5037 or by visiting
www.woodcreekwater.org.  Sealed Bids may be mailed to or placed at the District Office at: 1670 E.
Hal Rogers Parkway, London KY 40741. 
Business hours are Monday thru Friday from 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM.  Bids may be placed until bid
opening at 3:00 PM Thursday August 29, 2024.
 
The District reserves the right to waive any informalities and/or to reject or accept any and all bids. 
Bids will be awarded to the lowest overall bid.
 
You can find the ad & bid specs at, https://www.woodcreekwater.com or the direct link to just the
bid specs at, https://www.woodcreekwater.com/August%2029%202024%20Bid%20Specs.pdf
 
 
Thanks,
 
Teton Juh-Rawn Napier
Wood Creek Water District
1670 E Hal Rogers Pkwy
London, KY  40741
JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
Office:  (866) 692-5037
Cell:      (606) 682-3593
 

mailto:juhrawn@woodcreekwater.org
mailto:mark.cerrie@coreandmain.com
mailto:Darrell.White@coreandmain.com
mailto:Kyle.Petersen@Ferguson.com
mailto:dphillips@gcsupplyco.com
mailto:dphillips@gcsupplyco.com
mailto:tpelfrey@hayespipe.com
mailto:gnovak@hayespipe.com
mailto:bmelcher@winwaterworks.com
mailto:bmelcher@winwaterworks.com
mailto:juhrawn@woodcreekwater.org
https://www.woodcreekwater.com/
https://www.woodcreekwater.com/August%2029%202024%20Bid%20Specs.pdf
mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org






 
NOTICE:
Legally privileged and confidential information may be contained in this message and is intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to whom it is addressed. Any dissemination, distribution, printing or copying of this material by anyone other than the intended
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify Wood Creek Water District immediately at
(800) 551-7965 or JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org.

 
 
 



From: Teton Juh-Rawn Napier
To: G&C Supply (Phillips, Tucker); G&C Supply (Phillips, Dusty)
Cc: juhrawn@woodcreekwater.org
Subject: Wood Creek Water District Sealed Bid - Ford Brass & Steel Products - 8-29-2024
Date: Thursday, August 29, 2024 8:54:25 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Dusty & Tucker,
 
This email is acknowledgement that G&C Supply Co., Inc.’s bid (Order Number 2005327) for Wood
Creek Water District’s
sealed bid that closed on August 29, 2024 was the lowest bid and was accepted.
 
Let this email serve as approval to process G&C Supply Co., Inc Order Number 2005327 in the
amount of, $135,425.29
 
 
 
Thanks,
 
Teton Juh-Rawn Napier
Wood Creek Water District
1670 E Hal Rogers Pkwy
London, KY  40741
JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org
Office:  (800) 551-7965 Ext. 203
Cell:      (606) 682-3593
 

 
NOTICE:
Legally privileged and confidential information may be contained in this message and is intended only for the use of the individual or
entity to whom it is addressed. Any dissemination, distribution, printing or copying of this material by anyone other than the intended
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify Wood Creek Water District immediately at
(800) 551-7965 or JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org.

 
 
 

mailto:juhrawn@woodcreekwater.org
mailto:TPhillips@gcsupplyco.com
mailto:dphillips@gcsupplyco.com
mailto:juhrawn@woodcreekwater.org
mailto:JuhRawn@woodcreekwater.org



































	ADVERTISEMENT FOR BID-08292024
	August 29 2024 Bid Specs
	Bid Specifications

	Website Certification
	paper tear sheet
	email dissemination
	approval email
	bid tabs 8-29-24
	bids 8-29-2024

